North Lanarkshire Council

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name :

BOX AILSANURC1

David CRICHTON
Lindsey EVANS

Paul KELLY

Megan MCCANN
Gordon Thomas MILLER
Lorraine NOLAN

BOX BRAIDHURST1, BRAIDHURST?2

David CRICHTON
Lindsey EVANS

Paul KELLY

Megan MCCANN
Gordon Thomas MILLER
Lorraine NOLAN

BOX DALZIELHS1

David CRICHTON
Lindsey EVANS

Paul KELLY

Megan MCCANN
Gordon Thomas MILLER
Lorraine NOLAN

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 17 - Motherwell West_09-05-2022 14:45:20.pdf Created : 09-05-2022 14:45:20

79
48
78
28
36
77

122
54
71
28
20
36

102
38
95
42
68

126

53
88
49
91
10
11

55
110
33
70
13

43
107
76
136
30
16

23
21
38
40
81
23

21
26
39
26
94
18

35
32
65
61
99
31

Ward 17 - Motherwell West

11

31
22
14

10

35
27

17
17
30
19
18

10

14
27
15

o O O o o

40

© A O N W

57



North Lanarkshire Council

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Contest Name :

BOX DALZIELHS2

Ward 17 - Motherwell West

David CRICHTON 130 50 24 9 7 8
Lindsey EVANS 34 124 37 14 12 3
Paul KELLY 90 51 52 35 16 5
Megan MCCANN 41 115 40 21 34 2
Gordon Thomas MILLER 51 27 103 14 13 2
Lorraine NOLAN 93 11 27 8 1 41

BOX DALZIELHS3

David CRICHTON 105 55 27 13 19 10
Lindsey EVANS 37 113 41 10 19 10
Paul KELLY 121 51 47 27 7 0
Megan MCCANN 41 129 33 15 26 1
Gordon Thomas MILLER 60 23 115 18 9 1
Lorraine NOLAN 75 8 34 7 0 41

BOX PATCULCEN1

David CRICHTON 89 47 13 9 6 5
Lindsey EVANS 43 92 11 5 9 2
Paul KELLY 65 13 36 23 8 0
Megan MCCANN 7 55 14 29 20 3
Gordon Thomas MILLER 15 6 82 8 23 4
Lorraine NOLAN 15 4 15 2 3 41

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 17 - Motherwell West_09-05-2022 14:45:20.pdf Created : 09-05-2022 14:45:20



North Lanarkshire Council

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 17 - Motherwell West

BOX PATCULCEN2

David CRICHTON 88 45 17 10 7 4
Lindsey EVANS 45 89 18 13 7 4
Paul KELLY 72 27 41 25 12 1
Megan MCCANN 18 74 19 35 22 3
Gordon Thomas MILLER 15 6 66 11 37 3
Lorraine NOLAN 22 4 16 5 2 55
BOX PATCULCENS 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
David CRICHTON 111 68 21 5 8 4
Lindsey EVANS 65 105 22 12 6 6
Paul KELLY 76 19 42 31 11 2
Megan MCCANN 15 83 15 21 28 2
Gordon Thomas MILLER 17 12 99 10 24 2
Lorraine NOLAN 28 3 25 7 2 47

BOX PATCULCEN4

David CRICHTON 75 62 18 6 5 4
Lindsey EVANS 62 69 20 11 7 2
Paul KELLY 72 30 21 27 10 0
Megan MCCANN 9 64 18 20 21 1
Gordon Thomas MILLER 15 8 62 3 20 6
Lorraine NOLAN 30 1 16 4 0 42

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 17 - Motherwell West_09-05-2022 14:45:20.pdf Created : 09-05-2022 14:45:20



North Lanarkshire Council

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 17 - Motherwell West

PVLMWW1
David CRICHTON 77 34 16 5 10 6
Lindsey EVANS 37 68 22 12 8 5
Paul KELLY 76 46 39 13 9 3
Megan MCCANN 20 89 32 23 9 1
Gordon Thomas MILLER 17 13 63 14 19 8
Lorraine NOLAN 67 4 23 4 6 28

PVLMWW2 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
David CRICHTON 72 41 10 5 6 6
Lindsey EVANS 44 71 17 8 7 2
Paul KELLY 61 46 39 13 3 0
Megan MCCANN 23 74 41 13 10 1
Gordon Thomas MILLER 11 9 46 13 16 2
Lorraine NOLAN 83 5 16 3 1 29

PVLMWW3
David CRICHTON 77 30 12 6 5 5
Lindsey EVANS 34 72 9 7 7 2
Paul KELLY 76 34 41 9 5 0
Megan MCCANN 24 87 26 16 6 0
Gordon Thomas MILLER 6 11 53 10 13 8
Lorraine NOLAN 71 8 28 2 3 22

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 17 - Motherwell West_09-05-2022 14:45:20.pdf Created : 09-05-2022 14:45:20



North Lanarkshire Council

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 17 - Motherwell West

PVLMWW4
David CRICHTON 62 29 14 7 5
Lindsey EVANS 42 55 13 6 5
Paul KELLY 78 42 32 14 11
Megan MCCANN 28 100 37 15 9
Gordon Thomas MILLER 13 20 54 5 9
Lorraine NOLAN 72 9 30 6 3

PVLMWWS5, PVLMWWG6

David CRICHTON 72 44 10 6 7
Lindsey EVANS 43 66 24 4 10
Paul KELLY 74 49 45 17 10
Megan MCCANN 39 88 37 17 11
Gordon Thomas MILLER 28 21 74 14 10
Lorraine NOLAN 74 15 30 1 0

N.B. The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.

Report Name : PreferencesByBallotBox_Report_Ward 17 - Motherwell West_09-05-2022 14:45:20.pdf Created : 09-05-2022 14:45:20

N A PO W

23

N N P, 01 N

23



