Contest Name :

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

BOX AILSANURC1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	79	53	23	11	10	8	
Lindsey EVANS	48	88	21	6	9	8	
Paul KELLY	78	49	38	31	14	0	
Megan MCCANN	28	91	40	22	27	0	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	36	10	81	14	15	6	
Lorraine NOLAN	77	11	23	1	2	40	

BOX BRAIDHURST1, BRAIDHURST2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	122	55	21	10	3	3	
Lindsey EVANS	54	110	26	8	8	2	
Paul KELLY	71	33	39	35	17	0	
Megan MCCANN	28	70	26	27	29	4	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	20	13	94	5	22	9	
Lorraine NOLAN	36	7	18	6	3	57	

BOX DALZIELHS1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	102	43	35	17	14	14	
Lindsey EVANS	38	107	32	17	21	7	
Paul KELLY	95	76	65	30	9	2	
Megan MCCANN	42	136	61	19	22	1	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	68	30	99	18	25	5	
Lorraine NOLAN	126	16	31	9	1	43	

Contest Name :

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

BOX DALZIELHS2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	130	50	24	9	7	8	
Lindsey EVANS	34	124	37	14	12	3	
Paul KELLY	90	51	52	35	16	5	
Megan MCCANN	41	115	40	21	34	2	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	51	27	103	14	13	2	
Lorraine NOLAN	93	11	27	8	1	41	

BOX DALZIELHS3	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	105	55	27	13	19	10	
Lindsey EVANS	37	113	41	10	19	10	
Paul KELLY	121	51	47	27	7	0	
Megan MCCANN	41	129	33	15	26	1	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	60	23	115	18	9	1	
Lorraine NOLAN	75	8	34	7	0	41	

BOX PATCULCEN1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	89	47	13	9	6	5	
Lindsey EVANS	43	92	11	5	9	2	
Paul KELLY	65	13	36	23	8	0	
Megan MCCANN	7	55	14	29	20	3	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	15	6	82	8	23	4	
Lorraine NOLAN	15	4	15	2	3	41	

Contest Name :

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

BOX PATCULCEN2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	88	45	17	10	7	4	
Lindsey EVANS	45	89	18	13	7	4	
Paul KELLY	72	27	41	25	12	1	
Megan MCCANN	18	74	19	35	22	3	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	15	6	66	11	37	3	
Lorraine NOLAN	22	4	16	5	2	55	

BOX PATCULCEN3	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	111	68	21	5	8	4	
Lindsey EVANS	65	105	22	12	6	6	
Paul KELLY	76	19	42	31	11	2	
Megan MCCANN	15	83	15	21	28	2	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	17	12	99	10	24	2	
Lorraine NOLAN	28	3	25	7	2	47	

BOX PATCULCEN4	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	75	62	18	6	5	4	
Lindsey EVANS	62	69	20	11	7	2	
Paul KELLY	72	30	21	27	10	0	
Megan MCCANN	9	64	18	20	21	1	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	15	8	62	3	20	6	
Lorraine NOLAN	30	1	16	4	0	42	

Contest Name :

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

PVLMWW1	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	77	34	16	5	10	6	
Lindsey EVANS	37	68	22	12	8	5	
Paul KELLY	76	46	39	13	9	3	
Megan MCCANN	20	89	32	23	9	1	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	17	13	63	14	19	8	
Lorraine NOLAN	67	4	23	4	6	28	

PVLMWW2	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	72	41	10	5	6	6	
Lindsey EVANS	44	71	17	8	7	2	
Paul KELLY	61	46	39	13	3	0	
Megan MCCANN	23	74	41	13	10	1	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	11	9	46	13	16	2	
Lorraine NOLAN	83	5	16	3	1	29	

PVLMWW3	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	77	30	12	6	5	5	
Lindsey EVANS	34	72	9	7	7	2	
Paul KELLY	76	34	41	9	5	0	
Megan MCCANN	24	87	26	16	6	0	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	6	11	53	10	13	8	
Lorraine NOLAN	71	8	28	2	3	22	

Contest Name :

Preferences by Ballot Box Report

This report shows voters' preferences by ballot box.

Ward 17 - Motherwell West

PVLMWW4	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	62	29	14	7	5	3	
Lindsey EVANS	42	55	13	6	5	5	
Paul KELLY	78	42	32	14	11	1	
Megan MCCANN	28	100	37	15	9	4	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	13	20	54	5	9	2	
Lorraine NOLAN	72	9	30	6	3	23	

PVLMWW5, PVLMWW6	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th	6th	
David CRICHTON	72	44	10	6	7	7	
Lindsey EVANS	43	66	24	4	10	5	
Paul KELLY	74	49	45	17	10	1	
Megan MCCANN	39	88	37	17	11	2	
Gordon Thomas MILLER	28	21	74	14	10	2	
Lorraine NOLAN	74	15	30	1	0	23	

N.B. The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.